Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
2016 - 2017

Division/Agency: Financial and Procurement Division
Question No: 86

Topic: Snacks
Reference: Written
Senator: Bilyk, Catryna
Question:

1. What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of supplying fruit and other snacks at departmental premises in calendar year 2016?

2. What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of supplying fruit and other snacks to ministerial offices in calendar year 20167 Please provide a breakdown of the costs for each separate ministerial office, covering both offices at Parliament House and elsewhere.

Answer:

1. Treasury spent $3,265 to supply fruit at departmental premises for staff working outside standard business hours during the peak Budget periods in calendar year 2016.

2. Treasury does not provide fruit or other snacks at ministerial offices.
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